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Acadia Realty

Agree Realty

Alexander & Baldwin Inc.
Alexanders Inc

Alexandria Real Estate Equity
Alpine Income Property Trust
American Assets Trust Inc.
American Homes 4 Rent
Americold Realty Trust Inc
Apartment Income REIT
Apartment Inv Management
Apple Hospitality REIT
Armada Hoffler Properties
Avalonbay Communities
Boston Properties

Braemar Hotels & Resorts
Brandywine Rity

Brixmor Property Group
Broadstone Net Lease

BRT Apartments

Camden Property

CareTrust REIT

CBL & Associates Properties
Centerspace

Chatham Lodging Trust

City Office REIT

Community Healthcare Trust
COPT Defense Properties
Cousins Property

CTO Realty Growth Inc
CubeSmart

Diamondrock Hospitality
Digital Realty Trust
Diversified Healthcare Trust
Douglas Emmett

Easterly Government Properties
Eastgroup Properties

Elme Communities

Empire State Realty Trust
EPR Properties

Equinix Inc

Equity Lifestyle Properties
Equity Residential

Essential Properties Realty Trust
Essex Prop Trust

Extra Space Storage

Source: FTSE Russell

Index weight (%)
0.15 USA

058 USA
0.13 USA
0.04 USA
202 USA
0.02 USA

0.1 USA
111 USA
0.76 USA
048 USA
011 USA
033 USA
0.08 USA
246 USA
102 USA
0.02 USA
0.08 USA
065 USA

03 USA
0.02 USA
096 USA
021 USA
0.06 USA
0.08 USA
0.05 USA
0.02 USA
0.07 USA
0.27 USA
0.34 USA
0.03 USA
096 USA
0.18 USA
377 USA
0.08 USA
021 USA
0.12 USA
078 USA
0.12 USA
0.12 USA
033 USA
6.98 USA
116 USA
212 USA
037 USA
147 USA
311 UsA

Farmland Partners REIT
Federal Realty Invs

First Industrial Realty Trust
Four Corners Property Trust
Gaming & Leisure Properties
Getty Realty

Gladstone Commercial
Gladstone Land

Global Medical REIT

Global Net Lease

Healthcare Realty Trust Inc
Healthpeak Properties Inc
Highwoods Prop

Host Hotels & Resorts

Hudson Pacific Properties
Independence Realty Trust
Industrial Logistics Properties Trust
Innovative Industrial Properties
Inventrust Properties

Invitation Homes

Iron Mountain

JBG SMITH Properties

Kilroy Realty

Kimco Realty Cp

Kite Realty Group Trust

Lamar Advertising

LTC Properties

LXP Industrial Trust

Macerich

Medical Properties Trust
Mid-America Apartment Comm
National Health Investors
National Storage Affiliates Trust
Net Lease Office Properties
NetSTREIT

NexPoint Diversified Real Estate Trust
NexPoint Residential Trust
NNN REIT Inc

Office Properties Income Trust
Omega Healthcare Investors
One Liberty

Orion Office REIT

Outfront Media

Paramount Group

Park Hotels & Resorts
Peakstone Realty Trust

Index weight (%)
0.05 USA

077 USA
064 USA
021 USA
147 USA
0.13 USA
005 USA
0.04 USA
0.06 USA
0.18 USA
061 USA
1 USA
022 USA
128 USA
0.12 USA
032 USA
003 USA
026 USA
0.16 USA
193 USA
188 USA
0.16 USA
043 USA
12 USA
046 USA
086 USA
0.12 USA
026 USA
031 USA
027 USA
145 USA
021 USA
031 USA
0.02 USA
0.11 USA
002 USA
007 USA
072 USA
003 USA
07 USA
003 USA
003 USA
0.19 USA
0.09 USA
03 USA
007 USA

Pebblebrook Hotel Trust
Phillips Edison & Company
Physicians Realty Trust
Piedmont Office Realty Trust Cl A
Plymouth Industrial REIT
Postal Realty Trust
Prologis

Public Storage

Realty Income

Regency Centers

Retail Opportunity
Rexford Industrial Realty
RLJ Lodging Trust

RPT Realty

Ryman Hospitality Properties
Sabra Health Care REIT
Safehold Inc

Saul Centers

Service Properties Trust
Simon Property Group
SITE Centers

SL Green Realty

Spirit Realty Capital
STAG Industrial

Summit Hotel Properties
Sun Communities
Sunstone Hotel Investors
Tanger Inc

Terreno Realty

UDR

UMH Properties
Universal Health Rity Income
Urban Edge Properties
Ventas Inc

Veris Residential Inc
VICI Properties

Vornado Realty

W.P. Carey Inc.
Welltower Inc.
Whitestone REIT

Xenia Hotels & Resorts
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Index weight (%)

0417 USA
04 USA
0.29 USA
0.08 USA
0.1 USA
0.03 USA
1141 USA
443 USA
3.86 USA
1.12 USA
0.16 USA
1.09 USA
0417 USA
0.1 USA
0.59 USA
03 USA
0.1 USA
0.04 USA
013 USA
429 USA
0.24 USA
0.27 USA
0.57 USA
0.66 USA
0.06 USA
152 USA
0.21 USA
0.26 USA
048 USA
1.16 USA
0.08 USA
0.05 USA
0.19 USA
1.85 USA
0.11 USA
3.06 USA
0.46 USA
1.27 USA
449 USA
0.05 USA
013 USA
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Data Explanation
Weights

Weights data is indicative, as values have been rounded up or down to two
decimal points. Where very small values are concerned, which would display as
0.00 using this rounding method, these weights are shown as <0.005.

Timing of data

Constituents & Weights are generally published in arrears and contain the data as
at the most recent quarter-end. However, some spreadsheets are updated on a
more frequent basis. Please refer to the data date shown.

© 2024 London Stock Exchange Group plc and its applicable group undertakings (the “LSE Group”).

The LSE Group includes (1) FTSE International Limited (‘FTSE”), (2) Frank Russell Company (‘Russell’), (3)
FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Inc. and FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Limited (together, “FTSE
Canada”), (4) MTSNext Limited (“MTSNext”), (5) Mergent, Inc. (“Mergent”), (6) FTSE Fixed Income LLC
(“FTSE FI”) and (7) The Yield Book Inc (“YB”). All rights reserved.

FTSE Russell® is a trading name of FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, MTSNext, Mergent, FTSE FI, YB.
“FTSE®", “Russell®”, “FTSE Russell®”, “MTS®", “FTSE4Good®", “ICB®", “Mergent®”, “The Yield Book®”
and all other trademarks and service marks used herein (whether registered or unregistered) are trademarks
and/or service marks owned or licensed by the applicable member of the LSE Group or their respective
licensors and are owned, or used under licence, by FTSE, Russell, MTSNext, FTSE Canada, Mergent,
FTSE FI, YB. FTSE International Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority as
a benchmark administrator.

All information is provided for information purposes only. Every effort is made to ensure that all information
given in this document is accurate, but no responsibility or liability can be accepted by any member of the
LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors for any errors or for any
loss from use of this publication or any of the information or data contained herein.

No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors make
any claim, prediction, warranty or representation whatsoever, expressly or impliedly, either as to the results
to be obtained from the use of the FTSE Russell Indexes or FTSE Russell Data or the fitness or suitability of
the Indexes or Data for any particular purpose to which they might be put.

No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors
provide investment advice and nothing in this document should be taken as constituting financial or
investment advice. No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners
or licensors make any representation regarding the advisability of investing in any asset. A decision to invest
in any such asset should not be made in reliance on any information herein. Indexes cannot be invested in
directly. Inclusion of an asset in an index is not a recommendation to buy, sell or hold that asset. The general
information contained in this publication should not be acted upon without obtaining specific legal, tax, and

investment advice from a licensed professional.

No part of this information may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by
any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without prior written permission of
the applicable member of the LSE Group. Use and distribution of the LSE Group data requires a licence from
FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, MTSNext, Mergent, FTSE FI, YB, and/or their respective licensors.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Charts and graphs are provided for illustrative purposes
only. Index returns shown may not represent the results of the actual trading of investable assets. Certain
returns shown may reflect back-tested performance. All performance presented prior to the index inception
date is back-tested performance. Back-tested performance is not actual performance, but is hypothetical.
The back-test calculations are based on the same methodology that was in effect when the index was
officially launched. However, back-tested data may reflect the application of the index methodology with the
benefit of hindsight, and the historic calculations of an index may change from month to month based on

revisions to the underlving economic data used in the calculation of the index.

Source: FTSE Russell

Data definitions available from Iseg.com/ftse-russell

To learn more, visit Iseg.com/ftse-russell;
email info@ftserussell.com;
or call your regional Client Services Team office:

Europe, Middle East & Africa
London: + 44 (0) 20 7866 1810

Americas
New York: +1 877 503 6437

Asia Pacific

Hong Kong: + 852 2164 3333
Tokyo: + 81 (3) 6441 1430
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