

FTSE Nareit Equity REITs (TTM JPY)

19 February 2024

Indicative Index Weight Data as at Closing on 29 December 2023

Constituent	Index weight (%)	Country
Acadia Realty	0.15	USA
Agree Realty	0.58	USA
Alexander & Baldwin Inc.	0.13	USA
Alexanders Inc	0.04	USA
Alexandria Real Estate Equity	2.02	USA
Alpine Income Property Trust	0.02	USA
American Assets Trust Inc.	0.1	USA
American Homes 4 Rent	1.11	USA
Americold Realty Trust Inc	0.76	USA
Apartment Income REIT	0.48	USA
Apartment Inv Management	0.11	USA
Apple Hospitality REIT	0.33	USA
Armada Hoffler Properties	0.08	USA
Avalonbay Communities	2.46	USA
Boston Properties	1.02	USA
Braemar Hotels & Resorts	0.02	USA
Brandywine Rlty	0.08	USA
Brixmor Property Group	0.65	USA
Broadstone Net Lease	0.3	USA
BRT Apartments	0.02	USA
Camden Property	0.96	USA
CareTrust REIT	0.21	USA
CBL & Associates Properties	0.06	USA
Centerspace	0.08	USA
Chatham Lodging Trust	0.05	USA
City Office REIT	0.02	USA
Community Healthcare Trust	0.07	USA
COPT Defense Properties	0.27	USA
Cousins Property	0.34	USA
CTO Realty Growth Inc	0.03	USA
CubeSmart	0.96	USA
Diamondrock Hospitality	0.18	USA
Digital Realty Trust	3.77	USA
Diversified Healthcare Trust	0.08	USA
Douglas Emmett	0.21	USA
Easterly Government Properties	0.12	USA
Eastgroup Properties	0.78	USA
Elme Communities	0.12	USA
Empire State Realty Trust	0.12	USA
EPR Properties	0.33	USA
Equinix Inc	6.98	USA
Equity Lifestyle Properties	1.16	USA
Equity Residential	2.12	USA
Essential Properties Realty Trust	0.37	USA
Essex Prop Trust	1.47	USA
Extra Space Storage	3.11	USA

Constituent	Index weight (%)	Country
Farmland Partners REIT	0.05	USA
Federal Realty Invs	0.77	USA
First Industrial Realty Trust	0.64	USA
Four Corners Property Trust	0.21	USA
Gaming & Leisure Properties	1.17	USA
Getty Realty	0.13	USA
Gladstone Commercial	0.05	USA
Gladstone Land	0.04	USA
Global Medical REIT	0.06	USA
Global Net Lease	0.18	USA
Healthcare Realty Trust Inc	0.61	USA
Healthpeak Properties Inc	1	USA
Highwoods Prop	0.22	USA
Host Hotels & Resorts	1.28	USA
Hudson Pacific Properties	0.12	USA
Independence Realty Trust	0.32	USA
Industrial Logistics Properties Trust	0.03	USA
Innovative Industrial Properties	0.26	USA
Inventrust Properties	0.16	USA
Invitation Homes	1.93	USA
Iron Mountain	1.88	USA
JBG SMITH Properties	0.16	USA
Kilroy Realty	0.43	USA
Kimco Realty Cp	1.2	USA
Kite Realty Group Trust	0.46	USA
Lamar Advertising	0.86	USA
LTC Properties	0.12	USA
LXP Industrial Trust	0.26	USA
Macerich	0.31	USA
Medical Properties Trust	0.27	USA
Mid-America Apartment Comm	1.45	USA
National Health Investors	0.21	USA
National Storage Affiliates Trust	0.31	USA
Net Lease Office Properties	0.02	USA
NetSTREIT	0.11	USA
NexPoint Diversified Real Estate Trus		USA
NexPoint Residential Trust	0.07	USA
NNN REIT Inc	0.72	USA
Office Properties Income Trust	0.03	USA
Omega Healthcare Investors	0.7	USA
One Liberty	0.03	USA
Orion Office REIT	0.03	USA
Outfront Media	0.19	USA
Paramount Group	0.09	USA
Park Hotels & Resorts	0.3	USA
Peakstone Realty Trust	0.07	USA

Constituent	Index weight (%)	Country
Pebblebrook Hotel Trust	0.17	USA
Phillips Edison & Company	0.4	USA
Physicians Realty Trust	0.29	USA
Piedmont Office Realty Trust CI A	0.08	USA
Plymouth Industrial REIT	0.1	USA
Postal Realty Trust	0.03	USA
Prologis	11.41	USA
Public Storage	4.43	USA
Realty Income	3.86	USA
Regency Centers	1.12	USA
Retail Opportunity	0.16	USA
Rexford Industrial Realty	1.09	USA
RLJ Lodging Trust	0.17	USA
RPT Realty	0.1	USA
Ryman Hospitality Properties	0.59	USA
Sabra Health Care REIT	0.3	USA
Safehold Inc	0.1	USA
Saul Centers	0.04	USA
Service Properties Trust	0.13	USA
Simon Property Group	4.29	USA
SITE Centers	0.24	USA
SL Green Realty	0.27	USA
Spirit Realty Capital	0.57	USA
STAG Industrial	0.66	USA
Summit Hotel Properties	0.06	USA
Sun Communities	1.52	USA
Sunstone Hotel Investors	0.21	USA
Tanger Inc	0.26	USA
Terreno Realty	0.48	USA
UDR	1.16	USA
UMH Properties	0.08	USA
Universal Health RIty Income	0.05	USA
Urban Edge Properties	0.19	USA
Ventas Inc	1.85	USA
Veris Residential Inc	0.11	USA
VICI Properties	3.06	USA
Vornado Realty	0.46	USA
W. P. Carey Inc.	1.27	USA
Welltower Inc.	4.49	USA
Whitestone REIT	0.05	USA
Xenia Hotels & Resorts	0.13	USA

Source: FTSE Russell 1 of 2

Data Explanation

Weights

Weights data is indicative, as values have been rounded up or down to two decimal points. Where very small values are concerned, which would display as 0.00 using this rounding method, these weights are shown as <0.005.

Timing of data

Constituents & Weights are generally published in arrears and contain the data as at the most recent quarter-end. However, some spreadsheets are updated on a more frequent basis. Please refer to the data date shown.

© 2024 London Stock Exchange Group plc and its applicable group undertakings (the "LSE Group"). The LSE Group includes (1) FTSE International Limited ("FTSE"), (2) Frank Russell Company ("Russell"), (3) FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Inc. and FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Limited (together, "FTSE Canada"), (4) MTSNext Limited ("MTSNext"), (5) Mergent, Inc. ("Mergent"), (6) FTSE Fixed Income LLC ("FTSE FI") and (7) The Yield Book Inc ("YB"). All rights reserved.

FTSE Russell® is a trading name of FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, MTSNext, Mergent, FTSE FI, YB. "FTSE®", "Russell®", "FTSE Russell®", "MTS®", "FTSE4Good®", "ICB®", "Mergent®", "The Yield Book®" and all other trademarks and service marks used herein (whether registered or unregistered) are trademarks and/or service marks owned or licensed by the applicable member of the LSE Group or their respective licensors and are owned, or used under licence, by FTSE, Russell, MTSNext, FTSE Canada, Mergent, FTSE FI, YB. FTSE International Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority as a benchmark administrator.

All information is provided for information purposes only. Every effort is made to ensure that all information given in this document is accurate, but no responsibility or liability can be accepted by any member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors for any errors or for any loss from use of this publication or any of the information or data contained herein.

No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors make any claim, prediction, warranty or representation whatsoever, expressly or impliedly, either as to the results to be obtained from the use of the FTSE Russell Indexes or FTSE Russell Data or the fitness or suitability of the Indexes or Data for any particular purpose to which they might be put.

No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors provide investment advice and nothing in this document should be taken as constituting financial or investment advice. No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors make any representation regarding the advisability of investing in any asset. A decision to invest in any such asset should not be made in reliance on any information herein. Indexes cannot be invested in directly. Inclusion of an asset in an index is not a recommendation to buy, sell or hold that asset. The general information contained in this publication should not be acted upon without obtaining specific legal, tax, and investment advice from a licensed professional.

No part of this information may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without prior written permission of the applicable member of the LSE Group. Use and distribution of the LSE Group data requires a licence from FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, MTSNext, Mergent, FTSE FI, YB, and/or their respective licensors.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Charts and graphs are provided for illustrative purposes only. Index returns shown may not represent the results of the actual trading of investable assets. Certain returns shown may reflect back-tested performance. All performance presented prior to the index inception date is back-tested performance. Back-tested performance is not actual performance, but is hypothetical. The back-test calculations are based on the same methodology that was in effect when the index was officially launched. However, back-tested data may reflect the application of the index methodology with the benefit of hindsight, and the historic calculations of an index may change from month to month based on revisions to the underlying economic data used in the calculation of the index.

Data definitions available from Iseg.com/ftse-russell

To learn more, visit lseg.com/ftse-russell; email info@ftserussell.com; or call your regional Client Services Team office:

Europe, Middle East & Africa

London: + 44 (0) 20 7866 1810

Americas

New York: +1 877 503 6437

Asia Pacific

Hong Kong: + 852 2164 3333 Tokyo: + 81 (3) 6441 1430

Source: FTSE Russell 2 of 2